Edgar Filing: VENTAS INC - Form 424B3

6

Table of Contents

 Risk Factors

   Investing in our common stock will provide you with an equity ownership in Ventas. As one of our stockholders, you will be subject to
risks inherent in our business. The trading price of your shares will be affected by the performance of our business relative to, among other
things, competition, market conditions and general economic and industry conditions. The value of your investment may decrease, resulting in a
loss. You should carefully consider the risk factors as well as other information contained in the documents incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus before deciding to invest in shares of our common stock.

 Use of Proceeds

   Ventas will not receive any of the proceeds from the sale of the shares being offered by this prospectus supplement.

 Selling Stockholders

   The table below sets forth the name of each selling stockholder and the number of shares of our common stock that each selling stockholder
beneficially owns and that are being offered by such selling stockholder pursuant to this prospectus supplement. We have prepared the table
below based on information provided to us by or on behalf of the selling stockholders on or prior to January 3, 2012.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Before Offering(1)

Shares Beneficially
Owned After Offering(1)Number of

Shares
Being
OfferedName of Selling Stockholder Number Percent(2) Number Percent(2)

Lazard Senior Housing Partners LP(3) 5,769,997 2.00% 4,908,094 861,903 0.30%
LSHP Coinvestment Partnership I LP(4) 1,207,529 0.42% 1,027,152 180,377 0.06%
Prometheus Senior Quarters LLC(5) 17,793,318 6.16% 15,135,412 2,657,906 0.92%

(1)
Beneficial ownership as used herein has the meaning ascribed thereto under Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as
amended (the "Exchange Act"), and the rules thereunder.

(2)
Based on 288,821,921 shares of common stock outstanding as of November 30, 2011.

(3)
Lazard Senior Housing Partners GP LLC is the General Partner of Lazard Senior Housing Partners LP. Lazard Alternative
Investments LLC is the managing member of Lazard Senior Housing Partners GP LLC. Lazard Alternative Investments LLC is a
wholly owned subsidiary of Lazard Alternative Investments Holdings LLC, which is a wholly owned subsidiary of LFCM
Holdings LLC. Each of Lazard Senior Housing Partners GP LLC, Lazard Alternative Investments LLC, Lazard Alternative
Investments Holdings LLC and LFCM Holdings LLC may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of common stock beneficially
owned by Lazard Senior Housing Partners LP.